
Dixon Quick Coupling52

Optional Valve Adders

Optional Safety Sleeve-Lock Adders

'IH' Tubular Valve Option (Coupler Only)

O
pt

io
ns

Hydraulic Option List AddersHydraulic Option List Adders

* These couplers have a sleeve lock as part of the standard configuration.

Body
Size

Lock
Type

Part
Suffix

EA
Series

1/8"
1/4"
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"
1"

1-1/4"
1-1/2"

2"

Pin
Pin
Pin
Pin
Pin
Pin
Pin
Pin
Pin

-LS
-LS
-LS
-LS
-LS
-LS
-LS
-LS
-LS

---
---
---
*

---
---
---
---
---

E
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

ST
Series

---
3.90
4.50
4.50

11.50
11.50
11.50
14.40
14.40

HT
Series

---
---
*
*
*
*

---
---
---

H
Series

3.90
3.90
4.50
4.50
6.00
9.80

10.30
10.30

---

V
Series

---
4.20
4.90
5.50
6.60

10.00
19.00
26.50
29.50

Body
Size

Valve
Config.

Part
Suffix

EA
Series

1/8"
1/8"
1/8"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
1/2"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
3/4"
1"
1"
1"
1"
1"

1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/4"
1-1/2"
1-1/2"
1-1/2"
1-1/2"

2"
2"
2"
2"

unvalved
brass

303 SS
unvalved

brass
303 SS
316 SS
actuator
unvalved

brass
303 SS
316 SS
actuator
unvalved

brass
303 SS
316 SS
actuator
unvalved

brass
303 SS
316 SS
actuator
unvalved

brass
303 SS
316 SS
actuator
unvalved

brass
303 SS
316 SS

unvalved
brass

303 SS
316 SS

unvalved
brass

303 SS
316 SS

-E
-BV
-SV
-E
-BV
-SV
-SSV
-VA
-E
-BV
-SV
-SSV
-VA
-E
-BV
-SV
-SSV
-VA
-E
-BV
-SV
-SSV
-VA
-E
-BV
-SV
-SSV
-VA
-E
-BV
-SV
-SSV
-E
-BV
-SV
-SSV
-E
-BV
-SV
-SSV

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

E
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

ST
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

HT
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

H
Series

---
---
---

-1.50
N/C
1.85
2.60
2.15

-2.30
N/C
2.45
2.70
2.70

-4.60
N/C
4.30
4.80
5.40

-5.80
N/C
5.65
6.00
7.65

-8.50
N/C
7.50
8.80

10.70
-26.00

N/C
27.50
32.55

-31.50
N/C

36.60
38.20

---
---
---
---

V
Series

---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---
---

Body
Size

Valve
Config.

Part
Suffix ---

1/4"
3/8"
1/2"
3/4"

Tubular
Tubular
Tubular
Tubular

-TV
-TV
-TV
-TV

---
---
---
---

---

---
---
---
---

---

---
---
---
---

---

---
---
---
---

V
Series

2.40
2.95
2.95
3.00

---

---
---
---
---

Please Note: The 'VA' valve actuation option is available in brass only.

pages 048 - 087.pmd 8/24/2007, 10:18 AM52


