## **Hydraulic Option List Adders**

## **Optional Safety Sleeve-Lock Adders**



Part	Body	Lock	Н	HT	ST	E	EA	V
Suffix	Size	Туре	Series	Series	Series	Series	Series	Series
-LS	1/8"	Pin	3.90					
-LS	1/4"	Pin	3.90		3.90			4.20
-LS	3/8"	Pin	4.50	*	4.50			4.90
-LS	1/2"	Pin	4.50	*	4.50		*	5.50
-LS	3/4"	Pin	6.00	*	11.50			6.60
-LS	1"	Pin	9.80	*	11.50			10.00
-LS	1-1/4"	Pin	10.30		11.50			19.00
-LS	1-1/2"	Pin	10.30		14.40			26.50
-LS	2"	Pin			14.40			29.50

\* These couplers have a sleeve lock as part of the standard configuration.

## **Optional Valve Adders**

Part	Body	Valve	Н	HT	ST	E	EA	V
Suffix	Size	Config.	Series	Series	Series	Series	Series	Series
-E	1/8"	unvalved						
-BV	1/8"	brass						
-SV	1/8"	303 SS						
-E	1/4"	unvalved	-1.50					
-BV	1/4"	brass	N/C					
-SV	1/4"	303 SS	1.85					
-SSV	1/4"	316 SS	2.60					
-VA	1/4"	actuator	2.15					
-E	3/8"	unvalved	-2.30					
-BV	3/8"	brass	N/C					
-SV	3/8"	303 SS	2.45					
-SSV	3/8"	316 SS	2.70					
-VA	3/8"	actuator	2.70					
-E	1/2"	unvalved	-4.60					
-BV	1/2"	brass	N/C					
-SV -SSV	1/2" 1/2"	303 SS 316 SS	4.30 4.80					
-55V -VA	1/2"	actuator	4.80					
-va -E	3/4"	unvalved	-5.80					
-E -BV	3/4"	brass	-5.80 N/C					
-SV	3/4"	303 SS	5.65					
-SSV	3/4"	316 SS	6.00					
-00 v -VA	3/4"	actuator	7.65					
-v.	1"	unvalved	-8.50					
-BV	1"	brass	N/C					
-SV	1"	303 SS	7.50					
-SSV	1"	316 SS	8.80					
-VA	1"	actuator	10.70					
-E	1-1/4"	unvalved	-26.00					
-BV	1-1/4"	brass	N/C					
-SV	1-1/4"	303 SS	27.50					
-SSV	1-1/4"	316 SS	32.55					
-E	1-1/2"	unvalved	-31.50					
-BV	1-1/2"	brass	N/C					
-SV	1-1/2"	303 SS	36.60					
-SSV	1-1/2"	316 SS	38.20					
-E	2"	unvalved						
-BV	2"	brass						
-SV	2"	303 SS						
-SSV	2"	316 SS						

Please Note: The 'VA' valve actuation option is available in brass only.

## 'IH' Tubular Valve Option (Coupler Only)

Part Suffix	Body Size	Valve Config.	V Series	 	 	
-TV	1/4"	Tubular	2.40	 	 	
-TV	3/8"	Tubular	2.95	 	 	
-TV	1/2"	Tubular	2.95	 	 	
-TV	3/4"	Tubular	3.00	 	 	

erProduct

-4

om

Call Toll Free: 1-866-/1

oodv

ar



We Ship World Wide